23rd Annual Fordes Daybreak Open Cross Country

Individual Results

1st Lady
2nd lady
3rd Lady
0/40
0/45
0/50

JR

1st Male

2nd Male
3rd Male
0/40

0/45

0/50

0/55

JR

Paula Grant
Sharan Grant
Orla Queally
Adele Walsh
Brigid Coffey
Mary Hogan
Niamh Casey

William Maunsell
Andrew Connick
Tim O'Donoghue
Vinny Codd

Yev Chizikov
Ray Hahessy
Ken Higgs
Fiachra Mahony

Portlaocise AC
Portlacise AC
Ferrybank AC
St. Senans AC
WWAC
WWAC
Ferrybank AC

Clonmel AC
Ferrybank AC
East Cork AC
WWAC
WWAC
WWAC

UCC Staff
Waterford AC



Ladies Results 2 Laps

1 Paula Grant Portlaoise AC 14.24

2 Sharon Grant Portlaoise AC 14.27
3 Orla Queally Ferrybank AC 14.41

4 Fiona Shanley East Cork 14.45

5 Adele Walsh St Senans 14.48

6 Aoife Hamilton WWAC 15.13

7 Hannah Power WWAC 15.41

8 Niamh Casey Ferrybank AC 15.49
9 Sandra Prendergast WWAC 15.55
10 Claudia Lane Mary Waterford AC 16.06
11 Laia Isus Ferrybank AC 16.07

12 Dorina Shanley WWAC 16.13

13 Caoimhe Dwyer WWAC 16.39

14 Kristal Meade Ferrybank AC 16.48
15 Rachel Wyley WWAC 16.51

16 Diana Chizikova WWAC 17.01

17 Bridget Coffey WWAC 17.37

18 Emma Brent Waterford AC 17.56
19 Meg Ryan 18.24

20 Deirdre O'Meara Tramore 19.01
21 Anne Massey WWAC 19.34

22 Catriona Kiely WWAC 19.45

23 Hillary O'Connell Waterford AC 19.49
24 Onra Power WWAC 20.16

25 Carol Pope 20.34

26 Amanda Mansfield ind 20.52

27 Ann Lawn AIT 21.21

28 Mary Hogan ind 21.31



Mens Results 4 LAPS

1 William Maunsell Clonmel AC 24.14
2 Andrew Connick Ferrybank AC 24.38
3 Tim O'Donoghue East Cork AC 24.48
4 James McCarty East Cork AC 25.29
5 Niall McCormack Clonmel AC 25.34
6 Sandis Bralitis WWAC 25.49

7 Niall Touhy Ferrybank AC 26.10

8 Noel Murphy Waterford AC 26.29

9 Brian Swaby Waterford AC 26.45

10 John Leahy WWAC 28.05

11 Louis O'Carroll Ferrybank AC 28.09
12 Tom Leahy WWAC 28.12

13 Padraig Healy WWAC 28.20

14 Mossie Keogh WWAC 28.29

15 Fiachra Mahony Waterford AC 29.22
16 Vinny Codd Waterford AC 29.26

17 Des Feeney WWAC 29.49

18 Yev Chizikov WWAC 29.52

19 Ray Hahessy WWAC 30.07

20 Stephen Shasby WWAC 30.16

21 Denis McCarty East Cork AC 31.06
22 Tom Egan Carrick on Suir AC 33.02
23 Conor Blackwell WWAC 34.27

24 David McNally WWAC 34.59

25 Stephen Hogan WWAC 36.36

26 Timmy Coughlan WWAC 36.53

27 Cathal Gleeson WWAC 37.16

28 Ken Higgs UCC Staff 37.17

29 Charlie Lawn AIT 37.20

30 James Burke 40.27



